
Arrive Depart
# Lastname Firstname Institution Portoforigin Accomm. Flight # Date Time Flight # Date Time Email Telephone Fax

1 Alabi Tunrayo IITA LOS Rabelais V7705 5-Feb 14:40 V7704 19-Feb 10:50 t.alabi@cgiar.org +234 (2) 2412626 +234 (2) 2412221
2 Alferi Issoufou Agrhymet NIM Rabelais V7733 3-Feb 21:35 V7732 17-Feb 17:15 i.alfari@agrhymet.ne +227 733116/924505 +227 732435
3 Ambala Christopher O. UNEP NBO Rabelais ? 14-Feb ? 17-Feb ? ? Chris.Ambala@unep.org +254 20 7623818 +254 20 7624309 
4 Augustine Arthur FCG ACC Rabelais V7705 5-Feb 14:40 VU809 18-Feb 16:20 arthur@hq.fcghana.com +223 21221315/21675736 +223 21220818
5 Bassole Andre CERPINEDD OUA Rabelais 2J334 15-Feb 18:50 2J333 17-Feb 21:15 abassole@fasonet.bf +226 50302901 +226 50302902
6 Breda Frederico IAO MXP Rabelais AT523 5-Feb 2:30 n/a n/a n/a breda@iao.florence.it +39 0555061409 +39 0556058606
7 Budde Michael E. USGS FSD Rabelais AF796 5-Feb 21:35 AF791 15-Feb 23:55 mbudde@usgs.gov +1 (605) 5946151 +1 (605) 5946589 
8 Demba Lamine MDRHE NKC Rabelais KQ513 5-Feb 18:10 KQ512 17-Feb 13:05 dembalamine2000@yahoo.fr
9 Diallo Assitan ICRAF BKO n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a a.diallo@icrisatml.org +223 2223375 +223 2228683

10 Di Gregorio Antonio IAO PSA Rabelais AF796 15-Feb 21:35 AF791 17-Feb 23:55 digregorio@iao.florence.it
11 Fodi Harouna IGNN NIM Rabelais V7733 3-Feb 21:35 V7732 17-Feb 17:15 harounafodi@yahoo.fr +227 723323/294155
12 Garba Issa Agrhymet NIM ICRISAT V7733 3-Feb 21:35 V7732 17-Feb 17:15 g.issa@agrhymet.ne +227 733116 +227 732435
13 Keita Sekou MahamadIGM BKO n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a mskeita2002@yahoo.fr +223 6735645/2202840/2203314 +223 2204627
14 Kemsol Angeline CNAR NDJ Rabelais ET909 3-Feb 15:10 ET908 18-Feb 10:25 kemsol_angeline@yahoo.fr +235 207563/298428/243288 +235 523214
15 Khamala Erick RCMRD NBO Rabelais KQ512 5-Feb 12:15 KQ513 17-Feb 19:00 ekhamala@rcmrd.org
16 Laouali Amadou ICRISAT NIM ICRISAT V7733 3-Feb 21:35 n/a n/a n/a a.m.laouali@cgiar.org +227 722626/722529 +227 734329
17 Larwanou Mahamane INRAN NIM Rabelais V7733 3-Feb 21:35 V7732 17-Feb 17:15 m.larwanou@coraf.org +227 973442/577248/340375
18 Maikano Ibrahim ICRISAT BKO ICRISAT n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a i.maikano@cgiar.org +223 2242371 +223 2228683
19 Maman Maman Agrhymet NIM Rabelais V7733 3-Feb 21:35 V7732 17-Feb 17:15 m.maman@agrhymet.ne +227 733116 +227 732435
20 Mbile Peter ICRAF DLA Rabelais V7 705 5-Feb 14:40 V7 704 15-Feb 10:50 p.mbile@cgiar.org +237 223 75 60 +237 223 74 40
21 Meijs Marcel WARDA COO Rabelais MR666 4-Feb 20:10 MR665 18-Feb 8:20 m.meijs@cgiar.org +229 21350188 +229 21350556
22 Moussa Salou INRAN NIM Rabelais V7733 3-Feb 21:35 V7732 17-Feb 17:15 salouymoussa@yahoo.fr
23 Ndao Samba CSE DKR Rabelais KQ513 5-Feb 18:10 KQ512 17-Feb 13:05 samba@cse.sn
24 Ouedraogo Lucien INERA OUA Rabelais 2J336 4-Feb 18:50 2J333 17-Feb 21:15 lucienouedraogo@yahoo.fr +226 50319202/50319208
25 Ousmane Hassane ICRISAT NIM ICRISAT V7733 3-Feb 21:35 V7732 17-Feb 17:15 o.hassane@cgiar.org +227 722626/722529 +227 734329
26 Rowland James USGS FSD Rabelais AF796 5-Feb 21:35 AF791 15-Feb 23:55 rowland@usgs.gov +1 (605) 5946151 +1 (605) 5946589 
27 Siwela Blessing SADC-RRSU GBE Rabelais KQ512 5-Feb 12:15 KQ513 17-Feb 19:00 bsiwela@sadc.int +267 3951863 ext. 5067 / 71440951 +267 3972848
28 Stokes Carrie USAID IAD Rabelais AF796 5-Feb 21:35 2J333 17-Feb 21:15 cstokes@usaid.gov
29 Tachie-Obeng Emmanuel EPA ACC Rabelais V7705 5-Feb 14:40 VU809 18-Feb 16:20 etachieobeng@yahoo.com +233 21662465/21664697-8/208196879+233 21662690
30 Tappan Gray USGS FSD Rabelais V7733 6-Feb 21:35 2J333 17-Feb 21:15 tappan@usgs.gov +1 (605) 5946151 +1 (605) 5946589 
31 Tieszen Larry USGS FSD Rabelais AF796 15-Feb 21:35 2J333 17-Feb 21:15 tieszen@usgs.gov +1 (605) 5946151 +1 (605) 5946589 
32 Touré Lassana IER BKO n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a lassana.toure@ier.ml +223 2242371 +223 2228683
33 Traoré Amidou STP/CIGQE BKO n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a amtraore22@yahoo.fr
34 Traoré Pierre C. Sibiry ICRISAT BKO n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a p.s.traore@cgiar.org +223 2242371 +223 2228683
35 Verbeeten Elke CIFOR OUA Rabelais 2J336 4-Feb 18:50 2J332 17-Feb 16:05 e.verbeeten@cgiar.org +226 76549066 +226 50302930
36 Woltering Lennart ICRISAT NIM ICRISAT V7733 3-Feb 21:35 n/a n/a n/a l.woltering@cgiar.org +227 722626/722529 +227 734329



Address
IITA, PMB 5320, Ibadan, Nigeria
Centre Régional Agrhymet, BP 11011, Niamey, Niger
UNEP/DEWA, POB 30552, Nairobi, Kenya
Forestry Commission, P.O. Box MB 434, Ministries Post Office, Accra, Ghana
01 BP 6398, Ouagadougou 01, Burkina Faso
IAO, Via Cocchi 4, 50131 Firenze, Italy
USGS-EROS Data Center, 47914 252nd Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57198-0001, USA
Ministère du Développement Rural, de l'Hydraulique et de l'Environnement (MDRHE), Nouakchott, Mauritania
ICRAF, Samanko Stn., P.O. Box 320, Bamako, Mali

Institut Géographique National du Niger, BP 250, Niamey, Niger
Centre Régional Agrhymet, BP 11011, Niamey, Niger
IGM - Institut Géographique du Mali, B.P. 240, Bamako, Mali
Centre National d'Appui a la Recherche (CNAR), BP 1228, Ndjamena, Chad

ICRISAT, BP 12404, Niamey, Niger
INRAN, BP 429, Niamey, Niger
ICRISAT, Samanko Stn., P.O. Box 320, Bamako, Mali
Centre Régional Agrhymet, BP 11011, Niamey, Niger
IRAD/ICRAF PROJECT BP 2067, MESSA, YAOUNDE, CAMEROON
Africa Rice Center (WARDA), 01 BP 2031, Cotonou, Benin
INRAN, BP 429, Niamey, Niger

INERA/CREAF de Kamboinse, 01 BP 476 Ouagadougou 01, Burkina Faso
ICRISAT, BP 12404, Niamey, Niger
USGS-EROS Data Center, 47914 252nd Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57198-0001, USA
2nd floor, Plot 116, Millenium Office Park, Kgale View, P. Bag 0095, Gaborone, Botswana

Environmental Protection Agency, P.O. Box M 326, Accra, Ghana
USGS-EROS Data Center, 47914 252nd Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57198-0001, USA
USGS-EROS Data Center, 47914 252nd Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57198-0001, USA
IER-Sotuba, P.O. Box 262, Bamako, Mali
STP/CIGQE, Bamako, Mali
ICRISAT, Samanko Stn., P.O. Box 320, Bamako, Mali
CIFOR, 06 BP 9478, Ouagadougou 06, Burkina Faso
ICRISAT, BP 12404, Niamey, Niger


